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04:40 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511180001
Occurred at Firenze on N Yosemite 
Av. POA: KITCHEN DOOR & 
KITCHEN REAR DOOR, ALARM 
CO CALLED THE BUSN & CONT'D 
A DELIVERY DRIVER BUT KH 
DIDN'T ANS TO VERIFY SUBJ OR 
GIVE PROPER CODE//RESET 
UNK//UTL KH.  Disposition: False 
Alarm.

05:51 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511180002
Occurred at Oak Haven Senior Apts 
on E A St. X W COPD & ASTHMA 
W SEVERE AB & BACK PAIN 
W/VOMITTING  
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

06:21 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511180003
Occurred at Animal Control on 
Liberini Av. OUTSIDE GATE.  
Disposition: Secure.

06:53 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2511180004
Occurred on Carmel Ranch Cir. 
GROUP OF CONSTRUCTION 
WORKERS PLAYING LOUD 
MUSIC, DRINKING BEER, AND 
SMOKING IN THE SIDE 
YARD//DOESN'T SEE A 
CONSTRUCTION TRUCK AND 
APPS THEY ARE ALL JUST 
PARTYING.  Disposition: 
Information provided.

06:56 Traffic Stop                                           2511180005
Officer initiated activity at Circle D 
Liquor, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

06:59 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511180006
Occurred at Brown Sheet Metal on 
W F St. HUSBAND HAVING MED 
EMERGENCY IN A SIL TOYOTA 
TACOMA. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

07:08 Traffic Stop                                           2511180007
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale 
Rodeo Grounds, E F St, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Cite.

07:15 911 Hang up                                            2511180008
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Occurred on Bascule Dr. NEG 
EMERGENCY//ACCIDENTAL 
DIAL. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

07:24 Extra Patrol                                           2511180009
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S 
Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

07:30 Extra Patrol                                           2511180010
Officer initiated activity at Sierra 
View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:31 Extra Patrol                                           2511180011
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks 
School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

07:33 Traffic Stop                                           2511180012
Officer initiated activity at Paul's 
Liquor, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

07:43 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2511180013
Occurred at S Willowood Dr/W 
Greger St. DISABLED JEEP IN THE 
ROADWAY.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

08:00 Traffic Stop                                           2511180014
Officer initiated activity at Round 
Table Pizza, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

08:15 Citizen Flag Down                                      2511180015
Officer initiated activity at E J 
St/Pedersen Rd, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:16 Traffic Stop                                           2511180016
Officer initiated activity at Main 
Lights, S Yosemite Av/E F St, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

08:33 Area Check                                             2511180017
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

08:38 911 Hang up                                            2511180018
Occurred at Sierra Railroad on S 
Sierra Av. 911 HANG UP//PINGING 
TO CELL TOWER//ON CB HUNG 
UP ON DISPATCH AGAIN.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: 
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Log note.
09:16 Extra Patrol                                           2511180019

Officer initiated activity at Savemart 
#48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: UNK DISPO.

09:38 Animal Incident                                        2511180020
Occurred on Sugar Pine Dr. 
SUBJECT HAS A ROOSTER.  
Disposition: Information provided.

09:47 Lift Assist                                            2511180021
Occurred on N 2ND Av. MALE 
FELL - NEG INJS.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

10:06 Area Check                                             2511180022
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S 
Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

10:10 Threat Complaint                                       2511180023
Occurred on Trevor Av. RCVD 
RANDOM PHONE CALL FRM 
UNK SUBJ THREATENING TO 
187RP//REQ OFC TO 98.  
Disposition: Information provided.

10:35 Traffic Stop                                           2511180024
Officer initiated activity at N 6TH 
Av/E E St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

10:44 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511180025
Occurred **10-21** on Palmer 
Av/Ward Av, Riverbank. DOG 
LAYING IN THE FRONT YARD//RP 
UPSET AS SUBJS ARE 
NEGLECTING THEIR DOG & 
ALLOWING IT TO ALWAYS BE 
OUT.  Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

10:53 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511180026
Occurred at Purly Storage on Hi 
Tech Pkwy. POA: BACK NORTH PE 
BEAM AND MIDWEST/SOUTH PE 
BEAMS//NEG ANSWER TO KH, 
NOT ABLE TO LEAVE MESSAGE.  
Disposition: False Alarm.

11:26 Extra Patrol                                           2511180028
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale 
Irrigation Dist, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

11:27 Susp Circ                                              2511180029
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Occurred **10-19** on S 3RD Av. 
REPTING THAT SOMETIME IN 
THE LAST COUPLE OF MONTHS, 
NEPHEW WAS SA'D BY A 
NEIGHBOR WHILE ANOTHER 
NEIGHBOR WAS PRESENT.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

11:56 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2511180031
Officer initiated activity at 
Hillswood Ct, Oakdale, CA. BOAT 
PARKED FOR LONGER THAN 
72HRS.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

11:57 Animal Incident                                        2511180032
Occurred in WATERFORD. REQING 
TO SPEAK W/ACO - RESCUED A 
DOG THAT HAD 9 PUPPIES & 
UNABLE TO CARE FOR THE 
ANIMALS - RP LIVES IN WTFD & 
WAS ADVD THAT OUR AC 
WOULD NOT BE ABLE TO TAKE 
THEM IN DUE TO HER 
RESIDENCY, REQING TO GET INFO 
ON POSS RESCUES IN THE AREA.  
 Disposition: Information provided.

12:16 Public Assist                                          2511180033
Occurred at **10-19** on Vintage 
Cr. RP REQING TO SPEAK W OFCR 
RE SOMEONE KNOWINGLY 
FILING A FALSE POLICE REPORT 
AND RP HAS PROOF OF THIS. 
ADVD AN OFCR THAT WAS AT 
RESIDENCE LAST NITE. 
Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:30 11-82 Traff Coll - Non Injury                          2511180034
Occurred at S 1ST Av/W H St. 
TC//NEG INJURIES//RP IS IN WHI 
CHEVROLET MALIBU. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

12:51 Extra Patrol                                           2511180035
Officer initiated activity at Taco Bell, 
E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

12:58 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2511180036
Officer initiated activity at Merle/ 
Armstrong Way, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Information provided.

13:09 10-37 Susp Person                                      2511180037
Occurred at Fair Oaks Elementary on 
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N Lee Av. TRANSIENT (WRNG 
GRY BEANI, BLU HOODIE & BLU 
BASKETBALL SHORTS 
CARRYING A STICK) IS IN FRONT 
OF THE SCHOOL//MALE WAS ON 
SEEN ON THE PROPERTY, 
FALLING OVER, AND TOUCHING 
THE FENCE. ALSO TRIED 
TALKING TO THE CHILDREN. RP 
BELIEVES 647F OR 11550 HS.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:25 COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING                            2511180038
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks 
School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA. 
FAIR OAKS.  Disposition: No 
action.

13:32 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511180039
Occurred on River Bluff Dr. 5 WK 
OLD BABY ACTING STRANGE -  
POSSIBLE ALLERGIC REACTION 
BUT BREATHING BUT BECOMING 
LABORED. TRANSFERRED TO 
EMS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

13:33 Public Assist                                          2511180040
Occurred at Mister Car Wash on E F 
St. 3 WEEK OLD CHILD IN A 
CARSEAT LOCKED IN VEH//VEH 
IS OFF. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

13:42 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511180041
Occurred at Halfway Health Care on 
S Oak Av. WMA LAYING INFRONT 
OF THE BUSN UNRESPONSIVE 
BUT HAS A PULSE.  
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

14:11 911 Hang up                                            2511180042
Occurred at Willow Glen Av/Pontiac 
St. ACCIDENTIAL DIAL.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

14:49 Information                                            2511180043
Occurred on Broadway Av. RP THIS 
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PAST WEEKEND FOR WELFARE 
CHECK AT LOC, STS OFCRS DID 
NOT DO A WELFARE CHK B/C 
SHE WANTED TO REMAIN 
ANON. NO LONGER REQING 
SECCK, BUT WANTS 
DOCUMENTED THAT HER 
YOUNGER SIS IS CALLING & 
HARRASSING HER & A FALSE 
REPT FILED AGAINST HER. 
Disposition: Log note.

14:59 Information                                            2511180044
Occurred at Bank Of Stockton on E 
F St. BANK OF STOCKTON REP 
ADVISING EMPLOYEES 
ACCIDENTALLY TRIGGERED 
ALARM & ADVING FALSE 
ALARM IN THE EVENT OF 10-60 
REPT'D.  Disposition: Log note.

15:18 Public Assist                                          2511180046
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av.  
Disposition: Information provided.

16:08 code enforcement                                       2511180047
Occurred on E F St. ILLEGAL 
DUMPING BEHIND SOURDOUGH 
AND CO. IMAGE PROVIDED ON 
CIVIC APP. CIVIC APP #: 3008476.  
Disposition: Pending.

16:19 11-81 Traff Coll - Minor Injury                        2511180049
Occurred at E J St/S Sierra Av. 
TC//VEHICLES BLOCKING THE 
ROADWAY. RP IN A TOYT 
TACOMA ADVING INJURED AND 
REQ 11-41. OTHER VEHICLE IS 
FORD EXPEDITION. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

16:32 code enforcement                                       2511180050
Occurred on S 5TH Av. PER C1 - 
HOARDER HOUSE WITH 
EXCESSIVE AMOUNT OF CATS.  
Disposition: Pending.

16:43 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511180051
Occurred on Calumet Wy. RP 
REPORTING RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY ALARM, POA 
MOTION DETECTOR IN ZONE 4 
ROOM NOT LISTED. ATC KH BUT 



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Page 7

11/19/2025

NO CONTACT. VM LEFT BY 
COMPANY.  Disposition: No action.

16:46 code enforcement                                       2511180052
Occurred on Hudson Av. RP 
ADVISING THE FOLLOWING ON 
CIVIC APP . CIVIC APP #: 3007606.  
Disposition: Pending.

16:59 Public Assist                                          2511180053
Occurred **10-21** on S 3RD Av. 
RP ADVING THAT HER NEICE 
WENT FOR A WALK AND CAME 
BACK ALL FLUSTERED-ADVD RP 
THAT THE MALE SUBJ AT  
RESIDENCE TRIED TO LURE 
CHILDREN INTO HIS HOUSE 
WITH CANDY//RP WENT TO 
CONFRONT HIM AND HE 
ADMITTED TO TRYING TO DO 
THIS THEN RP'S BF WALKED UP 
AND THE MALE SHUT THE 
DOOR//REQING TO SPEAK TO 
OFCR.  Disposition: No action.

17:04 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511180054
Occurred at Hi Tech Emergency 
Vehicle Service Inc on W Greger St. 
POA ZONE 25 FRONT SHOP 
BEAM//NEG RESTORE.  
Disposition: Secure.

17:09 10-37 Susp Person                                      2511180055
Occurred at Crane Rd/W F St. 
MALE UNK DESCRIP YELLING & 
THROWING ROCKS @ PASSING 
VEHS - WALKING EB.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

17:33 10-57V Vicious Animal                                  2511180056
Occurred on Sierra Rd. RP 
ADVISING AGGRESSIVE 
CHARCOAL GRY MINI PITBULL 
W/POINTED EARS IN THE AREA. 
THE DOG HAS KILLED A GOAT 
AND THERE ARE MORE GOATS 
IN THE AREA AND RP  
CONCERNED IT WILL KILL 
ANOTHER GOAT. RP NO LONGER 
HAS EYES ON THE DOG, BUT 
HAS A VIDEO OF DOG & NOT 
SURE IF THE GOAT OWNER  IS 
AWARE THEIR GOAT IS 
DECEASED. DOG DOES NOT 
BELONG TO GOAT OWNER.  
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GOAT IS DECEASED IN THE 
PASTURE ABOUT 50-60 YARDS 
PASSED GATE.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

17:33 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511180057
Occurred on S 6TH Av. SON OD'D 
ON METH (BY INJECTION)//CURR 
ALERT BUT SHAKING AND HAS 
SOB//RACING HEART.
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

19:01 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2511180058
Occurred on Allen St. REPTS THAT 
SHE CAME TO THIS LOC TO GET 
HER SON'S TOYS & THE SUBJS 
THAT LIVE HERE CONFRONTED 
HER  THEN PROCEEDED TO TRY 
TO TAKE DTR'S CELL PH OUT OF 
HER HANDS - THE MALE THAT 
LIVES HERE WAS IN RP'S FACE 
W/HIS ARM & BODY TRYING TO 
PUSH HER BACK TO GET INTO 
HER VEH THEN RP PUSHED HIM 
AWAY. NEG HBD/HS/WPNS. RP 
BLVS X IS NICOLE OR NIKKI UNK 
LAST, NFI/NFD. RP BACK AT HM 
FOR CONT. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

19:45 Area Check                                             2511180059
Occurred at Gilliam Apt Rentals on 
N 4TH Av. REPTING THAT MALE 
& X HAVE BEEN 
SCREAMING/YELLING AT EA FOR 
THE PAST HR NEAR A BLK 2DR 
VEH IFO THE COMPLEX - 
DOESN'T BLV ANY HS/HBD/WPNS 
- X 1/2 SEEMS TO BE DOING 
MOST OF THE YELLING - SHE 
WAS ALSO POUNDING ON THE 
VEH. UNK NAMES - MALE APPS 
TO BE CAUCASIN.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

22:10 Area Check                                             2511180060
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, 
N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

22:14 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2511180061
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, 
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N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

22:35 Area Check                                             2511180062
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-
Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:07 Area Check                                             2511180063
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E 
F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

23:13 Area Check                                             2511180064
Officer initiated activity at Golden 
Bear Physical Therapy, N Maag Av, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:41 911 Hang up                                            2511180065
Occurred at 50 N Oak on N Oak Av. 
OPEN 911 CALL - SOUNDS OF 
MOVEMENT IN THE BACKGRND - 
NEG ANS TO GREETING.  
DISPATCH DISCONNECTED WILL 
ATC - LOC FRM LAT/LON 
WITHIN 5 METERS/90 % 
ACCURACY
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

23:48 Area Check                                             2511180066
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, 
W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

23:49 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2511180067
Occurred at Taco Bell on E F St. 
BLVS SUBJS CAMPING OUT IN 
THEIR VEHS IN THE BUSN PLOT - 
2 BLK 4DR CARS  - RP STS SAW 
SUBJS EARLIER STANDING BY 
THE CARS, BUT UNK IF OCCPD 
NOW.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.


